# EXECUTION OF PREPARATORY WORKS ON THE ARRANGEMENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION SITE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW UNIVERSITY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL TIRŠOVA 2 IN BELGRADE (PROCUREMENT NO. IOP/53-2021/UCH2)

### Clarification no. 5

# Issued on June 18, 2021

Regarding the question that the Employer, Public Investment Management Office Belgrade, No. 11 Nemanjina street, has received from the potential bidder, concerning the procurement procedure: Execution of preparatory works on the arrangement of the construction site for the construction of the new university children's hospital Tiršova 2 in Belgrade no. IOP/53-2021/UCH2, we give you the following answers:

# Question 1:

According to available data, part of the future pubblic access road is to be cut in the limestone zone. Will future contractor be allowed to use dynamite – industrial explosive for controlled mining, respecting any local normatives on security when using explosive materials for industrial / mining purposes.

#### Answer 1:

As we have already answered through Clarification no. 1, dated June 8, 2021, the future contractor will not be allowed to use dynamite - industrial explosives for controlled mining.

## **Question 2:**

Very important earth works are to be executed and huge quantity of excavated material is to be transported from the construction site. The only access road seams to be through Deligradska Street. Arrived to the corssing with Deligradska Street, from the direction of the construction site, trucks have to turn either right in Pasterova Street, towards Autokomanda, or left, always through Pasterova Street towards Kneza Miloša Street. I have some doubts whether havy trucks traffic is allowed in this part of Belgrade or some special traffic permissions are to be requested?

#### Answer 2:

The future contractor is obliged to ensure the movement of his transport vehicles in accordance with the applicable regulations governing the matter of traffic safety.

# Question 3:

Would it be possible to make a temporary access road downhill, towards »Hitna pomoć« premises and would it be allowed to have a direct connection with the public road leading directly towards the highway E75, so close to Gazela bridge?

# Answer 3:

The construction of the temporary road is the subject of these works, which is stated in the Tender Documentation, Volume II (BoQ and technical description).

# **Question 4:**

Could you please send your Tax umber (PIB), ID number (MB), account number and name of your bank? This information our bank asks us, for purpose of issuing Tender bank guarantee.

## Answer 4:

We give you the following information:

Tax number: 109311023 ID number: 07020171

Account number: 840-1620-21, Ministry of Finance - Treasury Administration, General

Budget Account in favor of the Public Investment Management Office

Public Procurement Committee

Dragana Nenadić